## Regulations on Incentives for High-Performing Teachers in Industry-Academic Collaborations at College of Engineering in National Chung Hsing University

Approved by the Academic Board of the College at its meeting on 7 September 2009 Approved by the Academic Board of the College at its meeting on 10 November 2011 (Article 4 is revised)

- Article 1 The College of Engineering in National Chung Hsing University (hereinafter referred to as the College) hereby establishes the Regulations in order to reward the College's outstanding teachers for their performance in the implementation of the Industry-Academic Partnership Program.
- Article 2 The Industry-Academic Partnership Program referred to in the Regulations is a project undertaken by the College's full-time faculty members to work with government institutes (including consortia) or private enterprises.
- Article 3 Under the Regulations, awards are made to full-time teachers (including researchers) who undertake the Industry-Academic Partnership Programs. There are two categories of awards: Excellence and Merit. The number of awards is limited to 15% of the College's full-time faculty.
- Article 4 The College will request the R&D Division's Program Operations Section to provide information on the College's annual Industry-Academic Partnership Program faculty. The top ten teachers will be awarded the Industry-Academic Partnership Excellence Award and the remaining teachers will be awarded the Industry-Academic Partnership Merit Award in order of the administrative fees withdrawn from the Industry-Academic Partnership Program in the previous year (January to December).
- Article 5 The College will award the award-winning teachers with an Excellence or Merit medal for collaboration between industry and academia and will publicly recognize them. The awards will be announced on the College's website.
- Article 6 The Regulations shall be approved by the Academic Board of the College and presented to the Dean of the College for approval and promulgation. The same applies to amendments.